MEMBER DIRECTORY

Adams Jaclyn
Adamson  Debbie
Allen |Mickey
Allen, Jr. |William
Anderson |Allen
Aultman |Dorrance
Bonnette |Mike
Bradley |Todd
Brooks |Wes
Brown |Jerome
Buie |Greg
Burt |J. Cecll
Buti |Jalil
Carpenter | Stanley
Cole Hoppy
Collins Mike
Cornett |Robert
Corts |Ric
Cotten Milam
Cromartie Mary
Cummings |Audra
Cummings |Robert
Dillard |Evan
Duncan |James
Eastlack |Jared
Edwards |Ron
Evans |Lamar
Fowler |Tracie
Gammill, Il | Stewart
Garraway |Greg
Ghents |Christina
Gilder Jerry
Gould Kristy
Graham |Erik
Granberry |Erin
Greer |Charles
Griffith |John
Gustafson |David
Harris |Anthony
Henderson |Jay
Henley |Dan
Herzog |Angela
Holland, Il |Robert
Hood |Andrea
Howell |Rucker
Hughes |Bill
Hummel |Scott
Hunt |A.D.
Johnson ‘David
Jones |Richard
Jones |Shawn
Karnes Frances
Kibodeaux  Dan
King Kris
Ladner Aaron

6015795854

6012683537
6012717456
6012685603
16015457198
6018632671
6015207956
6013100044
6012665223
6014509206
6012682266
6015445506
6015825657
16015448478
6012680343
6015454111
6012641911
6012962001
6012700146
6012642751
6012882843
6013074634
6012884491
6015446092
6012146189
6015437119
6015823330
6015843000
6012645603
6012614394
6016024250
6012644800

6012971246
6012683333
6012712770
6015838387
6012611423
6015964196
6017263401
6012645756
16015834000
6012718860
6012966000
6015795800
6012641467

6012646888

6013186497
6015822118
6012613915

6015833810

16015439230

6012665236

6015457141 |
16012615510

6015457977
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Leblanc Larry 6015847541
Lewis Kevin 6012717711
Light Tom 6012966750
Liles Sarah 7312174682
Lochhead Robert 6012665945
Lowrey Perrin 6012975114
Lowrimore Tina 6013076166
MacLauchlan |Bill 6012960921
Mason Danny 6012681105
McCollough  |Sted 6012962009 |
McLaughlin Maura 6015797500
McLeod Bill 6015458299
McMullan W. Holt 6015435300
Meador Joe 6012643848
Mitchell Hayden 6012680343
Mixon Todd 6012644425
Montgomery  |Tom 6015830033
Moore Brian 6014678979
Morris Toxey 6012683389
Nail Lance 6012665814
Nichols Brantley 6012647611
Nicholson James 6012681111
Owen David 6012648516
Owens Gene 6015443444
Owens David 6015443444
Parkman Lucy 6015445390
Payne Jennifer 6012140653
Pittman Adam 6014503791
Price Chris 6018188576
Priebe Sean 6012616845
Ramp Steve 6015847574
Ratliff Mike 6015824553
Ray William K. 6012963555
Riley Bob 6012615990
Rowell Betsy 6015834329
Shemper Jonathan 6015446100
Smithers Allen 6015824960
Spears Aime 6015454495
Spell Joe 6015825664
Steen Suzy 6015833053
Stevens Johnny 6015453187
Strebeck Chris 6012612146
Tadlock John 6012686353
Temple Elaine 6015443252
Thoms David 6014509825
Topp Richard 6012643519
Touchstone  |Janice 6012640333
Walter Freddy 6014087092
Ward Patrick 6012706270
Weakley Wallace 6012642971
Weeks John 6015441821
Welker Conrad 6012686118
Wicht, Jr. William W. 6015449700
Winstead James K. 6015821571
Winters Donald E. 6013186182
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“SERVICE ABOVE SELF”



MINUTES FROM 07/05/11

President Robert Cummings presided over
today’s meeting.

Thanks to Wes Brooks, who gave the
Invocation and to Christina Ghents, who led
the Club in the Pledge of Allegiance. Robert
then led members in the Four Way Test.

Special thanks to our greeters today, who were
Audra Cummings and Jared Eastlack.

Sean Priebe welcomed today’s visiting
Rotarians and guests. Kelli Phillips was a visit-
ing Rotarian from the Petal Club. Daniel Hyatt
was a visiting Rotarian from the Laurel club.
John Polk was a guest of Tom Light and
Theresa Erickson was a guest of Hayden
Mitchel.

Congratulations to Tom Montgomery the win-
ner of today’s Rotary Foundation Raffle.
Thanks to Scott Hummel for providing the
prize.

Robert announced that the one-half day
District Seminar will be held on August 13th.
Board and committee members and other club
members interested in attending should mark
the date on their calendars. The Seminar will
be held at Pearl River Community College.

PROGRAM SUMMARY

Richard Jones than introduced today’s guest
speaker Dr. Jim Weir the Associate Dean for
Student Affairs, and Professor of Pathology,
Histology, and Oral Health at William Carey
University College of Osteopathic Medicine.

Dr. Weir reported that Mississippi leads the
nation in deaths due to heart disease and
ranks second in the nation in accidental
deaths. He noted that our state lies in the heart
of the largest area of the United States that is
medically underserved. It is the mission of the
College of Osteopathic

Medicine to put well trained doctors into these
underserved areas with the primary focus
being an area 60 miles within a radius of the
University.

The average faculty member of the College
has 25 years of teaching experience. The
three buildings that were a part of the original
master plan for the College are now fully con-
structed and occupied. The first building con-
structed was the Academic Building, the sec-
ond was the Clinical Science Building and the
third building to be completed was the
Administration Building.

Although the curriculum is a discipline based
curriculum, students will also have exposure to
distinctive curriculum elements such as Oral
Health, Regional Issues in Medicine, Disaster
Preparation and Public Health and Third World
Mission Medicine. The College has contracted
with regional medical centers within the service
area where students will spend their third and
four year practicing medicine either where they
came from or where they plan to practice med-
icine.

Of 110 students in the 2014 class, 46 are from
Mississippi. In the 2015 year class 108 appli-
cations were accepted out of 1,724 applicants.
Thirty-five of the 2012 class are from
Mississippi. After the first year of the program
Dr. Weir reports that 96% of their students will
return for their second year of medical school.

MARK YOUR CALENDAR
July 5th Dr. Wier - William Carey University
July 12 Dick Vogel - U.S.M. Eagle Club
July 19 Arnie Williams — MS Power Company
July 25th Board Meeting 5:00pm, Gander Mtn.

WEEKLY FOUNDATION RAFFLE

Our Foundation Chair, Scott Hummel, coordinates a raffle
each week to help raise funds for the Foundation and also

Polio Plus.

Many thanks to those who have donated items and pur-

chased the raffle tickets.

To donate items call Scott 601-318-6497 or 601-466-6156

(cell).

Billboard located
on Hwy 49 N
Courtesy of District
and Lamar Outdoor i

READING BETWEEN THE LIONS LITERACY PROGRAM

Volunteers needed each week on Monday or Wednesday
mornings at 9:30 to read children’s books to Pre-Schoolers.

Read for about 20-30 minutes.

The Family Y -
Veterans Memorial Blvd.
601-268-0808
Call Dan Kibodeaux or
sign up at lunch meetings
or email

dan@Unitedwaysems.org
call 601-545-7141

July Reading Volunteers Needed!

Date Volunteer Volunteer
Monday, 7/4 NO READING NO READING
9:30am THIS DAY THIS DAY

Wednesday, 7/6
9:30am
Monday, 7/11
9:30am
Wednesday, 7/13 Aaron Ladner

9:30am
Monday, 7/18 Chris Price
9:30am
Wednesday, 7/20
9:30am
Monday, 7/25 Jaclyn Adams
9:30am
Wednesday, 7/27
9:30am

Jaclyn Adams

Polio still cripples thousands of children ‘me
around the world. With your help, we can wipe {§@<}\
this disease off the face of the earth forever. < D

Visit rotary.org/endpolio to help. w

END POLIO NOW Rotary

to Ending Polio.

Archbishop Desmond Tutu

At ThisClose.net,
Rotarians and the general
public can select from a
variety of silhouettes mak-
ing the "This Close" ges-
ture, then add their faces by
uploading a photo from their
computer, webcam, or
Facebook. The ads will
appear automatically along-
side the hundreds already
posted in the online gallery.
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Reach Within to Embrace Humanity

Looking for Rotary District Information or International Information?
District Website www.rotary6840.org - Rotary International www.rotary.org




