MEMBER DIRECTORY

Adams	Jaclyn	6015795854
Adamson	Debbie	6012683537
Allen	Mickey	6012717456
Allen, Jr.	William	6012685603
Anderson	Allen	6015457198
Aultman	Dorrance	6018632671
Bonnette	Mike	6015207956
Bradley	Todd	6013100044
Brooks	Wes	6012665223
Brown	Jerome	6014509206
Buie	Greg	6012682266
Burt	J. Cecil	6015445506
Buti	Jalil	6015825657
Carpenter	Stanley	6015448478
Cole	Норру	6012680343
Collins	Mike	6015454111
Cornett	Robert	6012641911
Corts	Ric	6012962001
Cotten	Milam	6012700146
Cromartie	Mary	6012642751
Cummings	Audra	6012882843
Cummings	Robert	6013074634
Dillard	Evan	6012884491
Duncan	James	6015446092
Eastlack	Jared	6012146189
Edwards	Ron	6015437119
Evans	Lamar	6015823330
Fowler	Tracie	6015843000
Gammill, III	Stewart	6012645603
		6012645603
Garraway	Greg	6012614394
Ghents Gilder	Christina	6012644800
	Jerry	6012644800
Gould	Kristy Erik	6012683333
Graham		
Granberry	Erin	6012712770
Greer	Charles	6015838387
Griffith	John	6012611423
Gustafson	David	6015964196
Harris	Anthony	6017263401
Henderson	Jay	6012645756
Henley	Dan	6015834000
Herzog	Angela	6012718860
Holland, III	Robert	6012966000
Hood	Andrea	6015795800
Howell	Rucker	6012641467
Hughes	Bill	6012646888
Hummel	Scott	6013186497
Hunt	A.D.	6015822118
Johnson	David	6012613915
Jones	Richard	6015833810
Jones	Shawn	6015439230
Karnes	Frances	6012665236
Kibodeaux	Dan	6015457141
King	Kris	6012615510
Ladner	Aaron	6015457977

Leblanc	Larry	6015847541
Lewis	Kevin	6012717711
Light	Tom	6012966750
Liles	Sarah	7312174682
Lochhead	Robert	6012665945
Lowrey	Perrin	6012975114
Lowrimore	Tina	6013076166
MacLauchlan	Bill	6012960921
Mason	Danny	6012681105
McCollough	Sted	6012962009
McLaughlin	Maura	6012902009
McLeod	Bill	6015458299
and the second	and the second se	
McMullan	W. Holt	6015435300
Meador	Joe	6012643848
Mitchell	Hayden	6012680343
Mixon	Todd	6012644425
Montgomery	Tom	6015830033
Moore	Brian	6014678979
Morris	Тохеу	6012683389
Nail	Lance	6012665814
Nichols	Brantley	6012647611
Nicholson	James	6012681111
Owen	David	6012648516
Owens	Gene	6015443444
Owens	David	6015443444
Parkman	Lucy	6015445390
Payne	Jennifer	6012140653
Pittman	Adam	6014503791
Price	Chris	6018188576
Priebe	Sean	6012616845
Ramp	Steve	6015847574
Ratliff	Mike	6015824553
Ray	William K.	6012963555
Riley	Bob	6012615990
Rowell	Betsy	6015834329
the second s	Jonathan	6015446100
Shemper Smithere		
Smithers	Allen	6015824960
Spears	Aime	6015454495
Spell	Joe	6015825664
Steen	Suzy	6015833053
Stevens	Johnny	6015453187
Strebeck	Chris	6012612146
Tadlock	John	6012686353
Temple	Elaine	6015443252
Thoms	David	6014509825
Торр	Richard	6012643519
Touchstone	Janice	6012640333
Walter	Freddy	6014087092
Ward	Patrick	6012706270
Weakley	Wallace	6012642971
Weeks	John	6015441821
Welker	Conrad	6012686118
Wicht, Jr.	William W.	6015449700
Winstead	James K.	6015821571
Winters	Donald E.	6013186182
WILLEI 3	Donald L.	0010100102

District 6840

ROTARY YEAR 2010-2011

OFFICERS

ROBERT CUMMINGS President

MAURA MCLAUGHIN President-Elect

> PATRICK WARD Vice-President

SCOTT HUMMEL Secretary – Treasurer

LAMAR EVANS Executive Secretary

> SEAN PRIEBE Sergeant-at-arms

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Jacklyn Adams Wes Brooks Greg Buie James Duncan Dan Kibodeaux Lucy Parkman Jennifer Payne Janice Touchstone

> Past President: Bill McLeod

SPOKES Editor Aime Spears aspears@whlt.com



Spokes www.hattiesburgrotary.com

Club Number 04003

Organized 1918

July 12, 2011

Official Newsletter of the

ROTARY CLUB OF HATTIESBURG



"SERVICE ABOVE SELF"

MINUTES FROM 07/05/11

President Robert Cummings presided over today's meeting.

Thanks to Wes Brooks, who gave the Invocation and to Christina Ghents, who led the Club in the Pledge of Allegiance. Robert then led members in the Four Way Test.

Special thanks to our greeters today, who were Audra Cummings and Jared Eastlack.

Sean Priebe welcomed today's visiting Rotarians and guests. Kelli Phillips was a visiting Rotarian from the Petal Club. Daniel Hyatt was a visiting Rotarian from the Laurel club. John Polk was a guest of Tom Light and Theresa Erickson was a guest of Hayden Mitchel.

Congratulations to Tom Montgomery the winner of today's Rotary Foundation Raffle. Thanks to Scott Hummel for providing the prize.

Robert announced that the one-half day District Seminar will be held on August 13th. Board and committee members and other club members interested in attending should mark the date on their calendars. The Seminar will be held at Pearl River Community College.

PROGRAM SUMMARY

Richard Jones than introduced today's guest speaker Dr. Jim Weir the Associate Dean for Student Affairs, and Professor of Pathology, Histology, and Oral Health at William Carey University College of Osteopathic Medicine.

Dr. Weir reported that Mississippi leads the nation in deaths due to heart disease and ranks second in the nation in accidental deaths. He noted that our state lies in the heart of the largest area of the United States that is medically underserved. It is the mission of the College of Osteopathic Medicine to put well trained doctors into these underserved areas with the primary focus being an area 60 miles within a radius of the University.

The average faculty member of the College has 25 years of teaching experience. The three buildings that were a part of the original master plan for the College are now fully constructed and occupied. The first building constructed was the Academic Building, the second was the Clinical Science Building and the third building to be completed was the Administration Building.

Although the curriculum is a discipline based curriculum, students will also have exposure to distinctive curriculum elements such as Oral Health, Regional Issues in Medicine, Disaster Preparation and Public Health and Third World Mission Medicine. The College has contracted with regional medical centers within the service area where students will spend their third and four year practicing medicine either where they came from or where they plan to practice medicine.

Of 110 students in the 2014 class, 46 are from Mississippi. In the 2015 year class 108 applications were accepted out of 1,724 applicants. Thirty-five of the 2012 class are from Mississippi. After the first year of the program Dr. Weir reports that 96% of their students will return for their second year of medical school.

MARK YOUR CALENDAR

July 5th	Dr. Wier - William Carey University
July 12	Dick Vogel - U.S.M. Eagle Club
July 19	Arnie Williams – MS Power Company
July 25th	Board Meeting 5:00pm, Gander Mtn.

WEEKLY FOUNDATION RAFFLE

Our Foundation Chair, Scott Hummel, coordinates a raffle each week to help raise funds for the Foundation and also Polio Plus.

Many thanks to those who have donated items and purchased the raffle tickets.

To donate items call Scott 601-318-6497 or 601-466-6156 (cell).

Billboard located on Hwy 49 N Courtesy of District and Lamar Outdoor



READING BETWEEN THE LIONS LITERACY PROGRAM

Volunteers needed each week on Monday or Wednesday mornings at 9:30 to read children's books to Pre-Schoolers. Read for about 20-30 minutes.



The Family Y -Veterans Memorial Blvd. 601-268-0808 Call Dan Kibodeaux or sign up at lunch meetings or email dan@Unitedwaysems.org call **601-545-7141**

July Reading Volunteers Needed!

Date	Volunteer	Volunteer
Monday, 7/4 9:30am	NO READING THIS DAY	NO READING THIS DAY
Wednesday, 7/6 9:30am		
Monday, 7/11 9:30am	Jaclyn Adams	
Wednesday, 7/13 9:30am	Aaron Ladner	
Monday, 7/18 9:30am	Chris Price	
Wednesday, 7/20 9:30am		
Monday, 7/25 9:30am	Jaclyn Adams	
Wednesday, 7/27 9:30am		

Looking for Rotary District Information or International Information? District Website www.rotary6840.org - Rotary International www.rotary.org



At **ThisClose.net**, Rotarians and the general public can select from a variety of silhouettes making the "This Close" gesture, then add their faces by uploading a photo from their computer, webcam, or Facebook. The ads will appear automatically alongside the hundreds already posted in the online gallery.

ADD YOUR FACE & NAME

Select a Silhouette











Reach Within to Embrace Humanity